About the Handling of Personal Data

Having been assigned by Agency for Natural Resources and Energy, Mitsubishi Research Institute, Inc. is the project management office for "Project of Decommissioning and Contaminated Water Management" in the FY2018 Supplementary Budget.

Those who wish to submit a proposal need to read and consent to this "About the Handling of Personal Data" before proposal, inquiry or participation.

[About the Handling of Personal Data]

- (1) Any personal data supplied to the management office will be used only for the administration of this project. However, we may send the documents or announcements related to the project's public solicitation, symposiums, and workshops of this project. If you do not want to receive those postal matters, please contact us so that the posting will be ceased promptly.
- (2) Any personal data supplied to the management office will be handled carefully with adequate security measures.
- (3) The project management office may outsource the works including the handling of personal data supplied to the subcontractor who made the agreement with us about the protection of personal data.
- (4) Regarding personal data supplied, the following information may be transferred to Agency for Natural Resources and Energy, Nuclear Safety Technology Center (the subsidy fund operating organization), Nuclear Damage Compensation and Decommissioning Facilitation Corporation who is a concerned body of this project.
 - Information to be transferred: company name of the applicant (the representative's job title and department), the name of representative and contact information (phone, e-mail addresses, etc.)
 - · How to transfer: electronically or in print.
- (5) Any personal data supplied to and kept by the project management office will be responsibly disposed of after the completion of assigned term.

[Contact for the Handling of Personal Data & Complaint and Consultation Desk]

* Please contact the following department regarding the request for disclosure and correction of data, and termination of data use.

Public Relations Department

Mitsubishi Research Institute, Inc.

Tel: +81-3-6705-6004 FAX: +81-3-5157-2169 E-mail: prd@mri.co.jp

URL: http://www.mri.co.jp/request/

[Chief Privacy Officer at MRI]

Takehiko Matsushita(Mr.),

Managing Director Mitsubishi Research Institute, Inc.

Tel: +81-3-5157-2111

E-mail: privacy@mri.co.jp

◆For our "Privacy Policy" and "About the Handling of Personal Data", please visit http://www.mri.co.jp/english/privacy_guide.html. Also, we can send the information by post upon your request.

Inquiry Number: PMS000350